Document Number Only		7041
C I CORPORATION SYSTE		
Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson St	reet,	· · · · ·
Address Tallahassee, FL 3230 City State Zip CORPORA	01 (850)222-1092 Phone ATION(S) NAME	200003048602 -11/18/9901055008 *****35.00 *****35.
Continer Continer Continer Changin Changin Changin Continer	Ital Aqua Shir g name to: Co	eld Corp. GL 1199, Inc. Ane
U Pelit 254 () Nem Fried () Limite Fiability Com	Amendr	
() Foreign	() Dissolut	tion/Withdrawal () Mark
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Limited Liability Per	() Annual () Reserva rtnership	ation () Change of H.A. () Fictitious Name
() Certified Copy () Call When Ready ♥ Walk In () Mail Out	() Photo (() Call if P () Will Wa	róblem () After 4:30 it Pick Up
Name Availability 2999 Document Examiner	11/18	FLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S) FILE STAMPED THANKS
Updater P		LAURA EARNEST



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 18, 1999

CT Corporation System 660 East Jefferson St. Tallahassee, FL 32301

SUBJECT: CONTINENTAL AQUA SHIELD CORP. Ref. Number: P99000067041

We have received your document for CONTINENTAL AQUA SHIELD CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6907.

Annette Ramsey Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00055442

Corrections made, please date filing 11/18/99. Thank you! Lawra CT Corp. System

11 m \bigcirc

11/17/99 WED 17:24 FAX 617 868 2519

Articles of Amendment of Continental Aqua Shield Corp. 99 NOV 18 PH 3: 44 SELATION OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts these articles of amendment.

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is Continental Aqua Shield Corp.
- SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended by changing the article numbered FIRST so that, as amended, said article shall read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: CGL 1199, Inc.

THIRD: The date of each amendment(s) adoption: November 15, 1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by the undersigned officer, this 15th day of November, 1999.

FOURTH: The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. **CONTINENTAL AQUA SHIELD CORP**

By:

D. Scott Patterson Its: Secretary

2002